

Shabnoor

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO.817 OF 2024

Mohamad Nasirulaha Mohamad Kasim ... Applicant
V/s.
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
BAIL APPLICATION NO.1917 OF 2025**

Shriprakash Ramdular Pandey ... Applicant
V/s.
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Ms. Anjali Patil, for Applicant in BA/817/2024.

Mr. Mithilesh Mishra for Applicant in BA/1917/2025.

Ms. Supriya Kak, APP for State – Respondent No.1.

Ms. Tahera Rashid Qureshi for respondent No.2.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JUNE 13, 2025

P.C.:

1. At the request of the Advocate appearing for the applicant, stand over to **19 July 2025**.
2. To be tagged along with Bail Application No.1917 of 2025.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)