

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 817 OF 2024

Mohamad Nasirulha Mohamad KasimAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 1917 OF 2025

Shriprakash Ramdular PandeyAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Ms. Anjali Patil, for Applicant in BA/817/2024.

Mr. Mithilesh Mishra for Applicant in BA/1917/2025.

Ms. Supriya Kak, APP for State “ Respondent No.1.

Ms. Tahera Rashid Qureshi for respondent No.2.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 20th June, 2025

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)