

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 817 OF 2024

Mohamad Nasirulha Mohamad KasimAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 1917 OF 2025

Shriprakash Ramdular PandeyAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

None for the Applicant.

Ms. Tahera Rashid Qureshi (Appointed As Legal Aid) for
Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Prasanna P. Malshe, APP for the Respondent / State.

Mr. Rajendra Shinde, PSI, Malbar Hill Police Station is present.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 21st July, 2025

P.C. :

None for the applicant, Stand Over. to 02/09/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)