

Shabnoor

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO.817 OF 2024

Mohammad Nasirulha Mohamad Kasim ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

WITH

BAIL APPLICATION NO.1917 OF 2025

Shriprakash Ramdular Pandey ... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

None for the Applicants.

Ms. Supriya I. Kak, for the State – respondent No.1.

Ms. Tahera Rashid Qureshi, for respondent No.2
(Appointed as Legal Aid).

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 2, 2025

P.C.:

1. On the last occasion, none appeared on behalf of the applicants.
2. Even today, no one appears for the applicants.
3. In view of continued non-appearance, the Bail Applications are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)