

Shivgan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1917 OF 2025**

Shriprakash Ramdular Pandey ...Applicant
Versus
State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. Namasvi B., i/b Agastya Desai, for the Applicant.
Mr. Mayur Sonavane, APP for the State-Respondent.

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 07th JANUARY 2026

PC:-

1. By a separate order passed today in Interim Application No. 4248 of 2025, the present Bail Application is restored to its original file.
2. List the Bail Application for 'Admission' to **4th February 2026.**

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)