

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO. 1917 OF 2025

Shriprakash Ramdular Pandey

....Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

....Respondents

Mr. Mithilesh Mishra i/b. Mr. Agastya Desai, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. K. V. Saste, APP for the Respondent-State.

PSI Rushikesh K. (Malabar Hill Police Station)

CORAM : HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.

DATE : 24th APRIL, 2026

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocate appearing for the Applicant submits that the circulation of the present Application has already been granted by the Shri. Justice R. M. Joshi, who is taking up regular assignments of Bail Applications. The matter is circulated for **7th May 2026**. Thus no orders, adjourned to **7th May 2026**.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)